During the year, the paid-up share capital of the Company 
increased as follows:

1.	� Pursuant to exercise of stock options under Avenue 
Supermarts Limited Employee Stock Option Scheme, 2016 
by Employees of the Company and that of its subsidiary 
companies, the Company allotted 3,690,205 (Thirty Six 
Lakh Ninety Thousand Two Hundred and Five) Equity 
Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each at ` 299/- (Rupees Two 
Hundred and Ninty Nine) per share {including a premium 
of ` 289/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Eighty Nine) per 
Equity Share} aggregating to ` 1,103,371,295/- (Rupees 
One Hundred and Ten Crore Thirty Three Lakh Seventy One 
Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety Five). Pursuant to the 
said allotment, the equity share capital of the Company 
increased from ` 6,240,844,860/- (Six Hundred and 
Twenty Four Crore Eight Lakh Forty Four Thousand Eight 
Hundred and Sixty) divided into 624,084,486 (Sixty Two 
Crore Forty Lakh Eighty Four Thousand Four Hundred and 
Eighty Six) equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to 
` 6,277,746,910 (Six Hundred and Twenty Seven Crore 
Seventy Seven Lakh Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Ten) divided into 627,774,691 (Sixty Two Crore Seventy 
Seven Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred and 
Ninety One) equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each.

2.	� Allotment of 20,000,000 (Two Crore) Equity Shares of 
face value ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each to eligible Qualified 
Institutional Buyers at an issue price of ` 2,049/- (Two 
Thousand and Forty Nine) per Equity Share {including a 
premium of ` 2,039/- (Two Thousand and Thirty Nine) per 
Equity Share}, aggregating to ` 40,980,000,000/- (Rupees 
Four Thousand and Ninety Eight Crore). Pursuant to the 
said allotment, the equity share capital of the Company 
increased from ` 6,277,746,910 (Six Hundred and Twenty 
Seven Crore Seventy Seven Lakh Forty Six Thousand Nine 
Hundred and Ten) divided into 627,774,691 (Sixty Two Crore 
Seventy Seven Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred 
and Ninety One) equity shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each 
to ` 6,477,746,910 (Six Hundred and Forty Seven Crore 
Seventy Seven Lakh Forty Six Thousand Nine Hundred and 
Ten) divided into 647,774,691 (Sixty Four Crore Seventy 
Seven Lakh Seventy Four Thousand Six Hundred and Ninety 
One) Equity Shares.

During FY 2019-20 there was no change in the authorised share 
capital of the Company.

The Company has neither issued any shares with differential rights 
as to dividend, voting or otherwise nor issued any sweat equity 
shares during the year under review.

[...]

of Directors of the Company –

i.	� to offer, issue and allot secured, rated, cumulative, 
redeemable, non-convertible debentures aggregating 
up to an amount not exceeding ` 15,000,000,000 
(Rupees One Thousand and Five Hundred Crore Only).

ii.	� issuance of up to 25,000,000 (Two Crore and Fifty 
Lakh) equity shares of face value of ̀  10/- each through 
Qualified Institutions Placement (“QIP”) in order to 
achieve Minimum Public shareholding in the Company 
in accordance with applicable laws.

b)	 The Company has allotted –

-	� 1,000 Secured Rated Unlisted Redeemable Non-Convertible